The Commissioners reserve the right to reject any or all 
of the proposals submitted, if deemed to be for the interest 
of the city, and to increase the quantity of hose required 
under the terms of this advertisement, to any amount not 
exceeding fifteen thousand (15,000) feet. 

JOSEPH L. PERLEY, 
ROSWELL D. HATCH, 
VINCENT C. KING, 

Commissioners. 

DEPARTMENT OF DOCKS. 

DEPARTMENT OF DOCKS, 
117 and 119 DUANE STREET, 

NEW YORK, Dec. 29, 5875. 

NOTICE—E. A. LAWRENCE & CO., AUCTION-
eers, will sell for account of the Department of Docks,